R. Tucker Thompson voyages survey SurveyMonkey

Q1 How long have you been sending students on our Youth
Development Voyages?
Answered: 30  Skipped: 0
1year or less
1-2 years

3-5 years

5-10 years

Longer than 10
years

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1 year or less 6.67% 2
1-2 years 20.00% 6
3-5 years 30.00% 9
5-10 years 20.00% 6
Longer than 10 years 23.33% 7
TOTAL 30
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Q2 How many students approximately have you sent overall?

Answered: 25  Skipped: 5

Less than 5
5-10

10-25
25-50

50+

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Less than 5 28.00% 7
5-10 20.00% 5
10-25 24.00% 6
25-50 12.00% 3
50+ 16.00% 4
TOTAL 25
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Q3 Is there a particular type of student that gets more from the voyage
than others (tick all that apply)

Answered: 25  Skipped: 5

At risk student

Students with
leadership...

Shy student

Sporty student

Student with
learning...

Student with
family under...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

At risk student 60.00% 15
Students with leadership potential 72.00% 18
Shy student 56.00% 14
Sporty student 12.00% 3
Student with learning difficulties 20.00% 5
Student with family under stress 52.00% 13
Other (please specify) 20.00% 5

Total Respondents: 25

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 unable to fund the trip themselves - our students are all sponsored. 11/2/2017 2:30 PM
2 A mixture of all 11/1/2017 4:10 PM
3 All 10/7/2017 5:45 PM
4 EVERY SINGLE student who has been on the voyage has been absolutely thrilled with their 10/6/2017 10:59 AM

experience , different individuals fit into every category above

5 Al of the above 10/5/2017 2:41 PM
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Q4 What are the biggest barriers to participation (tick all that apply)?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 6

Competing
commitments

Cost of voyage

Going away
with strangers

Being away
from home

Timing of
voyages

Lack of formal
credits

Lack of time
(yours) to...

Weather
concerns

Fear of unknown

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Competing commitments 29.17% 7
Cost of voyage 83.33% 20
Going away with strangers 54.17% 13
Being away from home 33.33% 8
Timing of voyages 4.17% 1
Lack of formal credits 8.33% 2
Lack of time (yours) to encourage students 20.83% 5
Weather concerns 12.50% 3
Fear of unknown 54.17% 13
Other (please specify) 0.00% 0

Total Respondents: 24

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

There are no responses.
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Q5 Thinking about all the students you have sent, how would you rate
the benefits of the voyage generally (0 being no benefit, 5 being
significant benefit)

Answered: 25  Skipped: 5

Confidence

Social skills

Interaction
with peers

Relationships
with authority

5/ 11
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Resilience
Benefit to
community
Aptitude for
learning

Broadening
horizons

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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Confidence 0.00% 0.00%
0 0
Social skills 0.00% 0.00%
0 0
Interaction with peers 0.00% 0.00%
0 0
Relationships with authority 0.00% 0.00%
0 0
Resilience 0.00% 0.00%
0 0
Benefit to community 0.00% 4.00%
0 1
Aptitude for learning 0.00% 4.00%
0 1
Broadening horizons 0.00% 0.00%
0 0
# COMMENTS FOR "CONFIDENCE"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "SOCIAL SKILLS"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "INTERACTION WITH PEERS"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "RELATIONSHIPS WITH AUTHORITY"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "RESILIENCE"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "BENEFIT TO COMMUNITY"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "APTITUDE FOR LEARNING"
There are no responses.
# COMMENTS FOR "BROADENING HORIZONS"

There are no responses.
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Q6 Can you share any specific examples?

Answered: 16 Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

One of our very humble students was encouraged to go in 2016. She was not confident that
she could manage the trip. We had a report back that she was an outstanding student during
the voyage and in 2017 she has been one of our school prefects. She has been totally brilliant
as a young leader. She has just won a big scholarship to go on to University next year.

Several girls have gone on to show leadership in the senior school - prefects etc

Grace xxx recently was over the moon about her trip and clearly had a wonderful
experience. Also Sxx Txx had a life-changing experience.

Generally putting them in a situation where they are way out of their comfort zones

| have had kids who were really scared to go because they did not know anybody and have
come back so much more confident talking to strangers.

Not without naming students.

David xxx went on a journey this year. Afterwards he began to take hi place within his Whanau
as a leader. The experience gave him confidence to get up and speak at assembly and begin to
motivate his peers to do the same. Another of this year's Year 10's came back determined to
lead a much more interesting life rather than remain on the couch. She suffers from juvenile
Arthritis but is now motivated to keep fit and work toward getting her drivers' licence.

| have found that they have become more independent

Students have returned and come out of their shells talking more and participating more in
activities

Confidence of one girl to go was not there. She was encouraged to go and by herself as well -
tears and all at departure by all accounts according to her mother. She loved it when she got
going and was left to it! Many students esp. our student this can be their first experience away
from home and family so it is huge for them.

We are very happy that our students jump at the opportunity to participate. All senior students
return back to share their experience with the rest of the kura which in turn leaves those
listening 'wanting' and waiting. Excellent experiences shared and had by all.

| have only just been involved in the sending if students, but have seen the benefits over many
years if students being given these opportunities, a break away from life and into new
challenges etc

Kids get to learn about the boating and the ocean.

One boy who had lost his mother to cancer and who was not coping well, thoroughly
appreciated the voyage, the mentorship, the guidance, the opportunity for safe , exciting
adventure. Always asks if he can go again. One boy dislocated his shoulder while on the
voyage he was returned to shore , the paramedic slipped his shoulder back into place and he
continued on the voyage, he assured his grandparents that he wanted to continue. This young
man is a leader and he LOVED the voyage.

Many of our students come back with a much more positive attitude and a stronger belief in
themselves and their ability to achieve their goals

Haven't any as yet
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DATE
11/2/2017 2:30 PM

11/2/2017 8:43 AM
11/2/2017 5:43 AM

11/1/2017 8:39 PM
10/16/2017 9:17 AM

10/16/2017 8:51 AM
10/15/2017 3:20 PM

10/12/2017 11:12 AM
10/9/2017 12:31 PM

10/9/2017 11:55 AM

10/7/2017 6:53 PM

10/7/2017 5:45 PM

10/6/2017 5:29 PM
10/6/2017 10:59 AM

10/5/2017 7:10 PM

10/5/2017 6:19 PM



R. Tucker Thompson voyages survey SurveyMonkey

Q7 Generally how long does the benefit of a voyage last?

Answered: 24  Skipped: 6

A few days

A few weeks

Several months

A long term
effect

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

A few days 0.00% 0
A few weeks 16.67% 4
Several months 12.50% 3
A long term effect 70.83% 17
TOTAL 24
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Answered: 20  Skipped: 10

RESPONSES

confidence

More confidence in every aspect of their life.

Confidence and appreciation of the environment.

Confidence resilience and increased willingness to give things a go
Ability to cope with life changes

Confidence to participate in other opportunities that arise. More of a "have a go" attitude instead
of "nah | cant do that".

Self confidence
Realizing his own potential and how he could make things happen for himself.
Increases in confidence.

A growth in personal confidence and therefore a willingness to take on challenges is the most
widespread significant effect. Once one person within a particular group goes on a journey
there are always others who want to share the experience. This year having the Chilltech
sponsorship lead to six more students going. Kyle's enthusiasm was contageous.

Learning new skills and learning to adapt to changing situations.
Talking more and engaging with others

Developing Confidence and leadership skills without a doubt.
Confidence to go alone to be among strangers.

Understanding students from different cultures

Working with others.

Adventure...being out at sea students overcame fear of the unknown. Responsibility...being
expected to step up and lead. Collaborative activity , working in harmony with strangers.

Self Confidence - for most of our students it is the first time they have been outside of their
whanau environment and it is hard for them. The difference when they return in immeasurable!

Belief in themselves

Self believe and self confidence.
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Q8 Thinking of a student who gained the most from a voyage, what
were the most significant outcomes for them?

DATE
12/7/2017 9:59 AM

11/2/2017 2:30 PM
11/2/2017 2:13 PM
11/2/2017 8:43 AM
11/2/2017 5:43 AM
11/1/2017 8:39 PM

10/18/2017 10:07 AM
10/16/2017 9:17 AM
10/16/2017 8:51 AM
10/15/2017 3:20 PM

10/12/2017 11:12 AM
10/9/2017 12:31 PM
10/9/2017 11:55 AM
10/7/2017 6:53 PM
10/7/2017 5:45 PM
10/6/2017 5:29 PM
10/6/2017 10:59 AM

10/6/2017 10:18 AM

10/5/2017 7:10 PM
10/5/2017 6:19 PM
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Q9 Is there anything you would add/change to the voyage?

Answered: 16 Skipped: 14

RESPONSES

no
No.

No -l think the format is good
No

N/A

No

No

Families in Northland are generally just getting by so even a small contribution is difficult.
However | am convinced that students should work toward at least part of the cost. Students all
appreciate the wonderful staff. | don't think | would change anything except encourage others to
sponsor a student.

| think it runs very well.
No

Sounds like the program is solid from what my students tell me. | am sure you adjust to the
students that you have each time and that is a good thing.

Our students relate the experience to aspects of studies. For example, being a coastal
community and school where students are predominately raised by the seashore, students are
able to write of experiences had by their ancestors where they appreciate the knowledge gained
to better understand how their ancestors may have navigated and handled themselves in past
years. Knowledge and understanding which is real to them and especially as it values prior
knowledge.

No

Great opportunity for our kids up north. Beautiful boat and great organisation that work with
what works for us and our kids.

The opportunity for students who have had real success due to being part of the voyage, to go
again to verify for themselves the value of the experience

No

11711

DATE

12/7/2017 9:59 AM
11/2/2017 2:30 PM
11/2/2017 8:43 AM
11/2/2017 5:43 AM
11/1/2017 8:39 PM
10/16/2017 9:17 AM
10/16/2017 8:51 AM
10/15/2017 3:20 PM

10/12/2017 11:12 AM
10/9/2017 12:31 PM
10/9/2017 11:55 AM

10/7/2017 6:53 PM

10/7/2017 5:45 PM
10/6/2017 5:29 PM

10/6/2017 10:59 AM

10/5/2017 7:10 PM
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